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2025 National SHRM

Access our Employment Practices Review Checklist to review and strengthen your workplace

policies.

Click here to subscribe to receive our latest insights and webinar updates.





Trending

AI Hub

New Administration Resource Center for Employers

U.S. Privacy Hub

Meet the SHRM25 Team

Get to Know the Faces Behind This Year’s Conference Experience.

David B. Lichtenberg 


RMP, SHRM Lead Attorney


dlichtenberg@fisherphillips.com

Sheila M. Abron 


Partner, chair of the Firm’s Affirmative Action and Federal Contract Compliance Practice


sabron@fisherphillips.com

Michael P. Elkon


Partner, co-Chair of the Employee Defection and Trade Secrets


melkon@fisherphillips.com
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Rick Grimaldi


Partner, co-chair Government Relations and Crisis Communications and Strategy Practices


rgrimaldi@fisherphillips.com

Brett Holubeck 


Associate


bholubeck@fisherphillips.com

David S. Jones


RMP, co-chair Immigration Practice


djones@fisherphillips.com

LaKisha M. Kinsey-Sallis


Partner


lkinsey-sallis@fisherphillips.com

Courtney Leyes 


Partner


cleyes@fisherphillips.com

Todd A. Lyon


Partner, co-chair Labor Relations Practice


tlyon@fisherphillips.com

Lindsay Massillon


Of Counsel


lmassillon@fisherphillips.com

James J. McDonald


Partner


jmcdonald@fisherphillips.com

Richard R. Meneghello


Chief Content Officer


rmeneghello@fisherphillips.com

Madeleine Nadeau


Associate


mnadeau@fisherphillips.com

Audrey Surridge 


Associate


asurridge@fisherphillips.com
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Melanie L. Webber


Partner, co-chair Crisis Communications and Strategy Practice


mwebber@fisherphillips.com

Kristin R.B. White


Partner, co-chair Workplace Safety and Catastrophe Management Practice and chair Energy

Industry Team


kwhite@fisherphillips.com
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